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Federated Merchandising Corp., A Cooperative
Association

11 Penn Plaza, Floor 9

New York, NY 10001-2027

President/CEO

Federated Merchandising Group
11 Penn Plaza, Floor 9

New York, NY 10001-2027

President/CEO President/CEO
Bakers Footwear Group, Inc. Steven Madden, Ltd.
c/o Peter Edison c/o Cogency Global Inc.

2815 Scott Ave.
St. Louis, MO 63103-3032

850 New Burton Road, Suite 201
Dover, DE 19904

President/CEO

Steven Madden, Ltd.

c/o The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.
251 Little Falls Drive

Wilmington, DE 19808

President/CEO
Macy’s, Inc.

¢/o Corporate Creations Network Inc.

3411 Silverside Road
Tatnall Building, Suite 104
Wilmington, DE 19810

Member/Manager

Macy’s IP Holdings, LL.C

c/o Corporate Creations Network, Inc.
119 E. Court Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Withdraw of Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
AGH#2022-00731.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that on April 14, 2022, Brodsky Smith, on behalf of Precila Balabbo
(“Balabbo”), provided notice to the above individuals, entities and public prosecutors identified on the
accompanying distribution list regarding violations of California’s Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”) with respect to the following consumer product:



Product Non- Exclusive Examples of the Product

Women’s Heels Wild Pair Women’s Heels
UPC# 732999404261

We, as counsel for Balabbo, hereby withdraw the April 14, 2022 Notice.

Sincerely, ;

Evan J. Smith




